2024 Cattail Regatta

Saturday, June 1, 2024

Jolly Roger Sailing Club 5961 Edgewater Drive

Toledo, Ohio 43611

The 2024 JRSC Cattail Regatta will be raced on a windward / leeward course on the Maumee Bay (alternative racing on the Ottawa River should weather conditions warrant).

Registration Fee: \$30 per boat

We will have bottled water and snack bags available free of charge for all participating crews. JRSC will be hosting a cook out after the race for \$15 per person. Overnight camping for traveling crews is available at no additional charge.

The Catalina 22 Class will also be competing for the Bruce Sondys Memorial Trophy. The Interlake Class will also be competing for the Founder's Cup.

Although one race will constitute a series, we will attempt to run <u>three or more races</u> (weather conditions permitting). The exact format and starting order will be included in the Sailing Instructions (available at registration).

This regatta will be governed and scored per the **2021-2024 Racing Rules of Sailing**, the prescription of the One-Design rules, and the specific Sailing Instructions of this regatta.

The Cattail Regatta is open to all One-Design classes with a minimum of three boats per class.

Schedule of Events:

Saturday, June 1st

0800 - 1030:	Rigging and Launching.
1030:	Skipper's Meeting.
1155:	First Warning Signal.
1200:	Start of First Class, Race 1. Races 2-3-4 to Follow. (No starts after 1600.)
1700:	Awards and Dinner.

The Cattail Regatta will be sailed on a windward / leeward course with the start and finish lines at the center of the course. The length and number of times around the course will depend on wind conditions and the performance capabilities of the Class.

Registration will occur by mail and also on the day of the event. We ask that you email us in advance if you plan to attend, so that we may have ample food on hand for all participants.

For further information contact Phil Fry at 419-283-1340 or e-mail <u>2024cattail@gmail.com</u> or visit our website <u>www.jollyrogersailingclub.com</u>.